ISO9001 / ISO14001
CE Certificate
WE PROMISE  |  WE DELIVER
3-Wheel Li-ion Electric Forklift
1600
2000
KG
AC

FE3D16C FE3D18C FE3D20C
1.1
Manufecturer’s type designation1.2
electric electric electricDrive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, patro gas, manual1.3
seated seated seatedType of operation (hand, peditrian, standing, seated, order picker)1.4
1600Q(kg) 1800 2000Load capacity / rated load1.5
500c(mm) 500 500Load centre distance1.6
372x(mm) 377 377Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork1.8
1360y(mm) 1360 1490Wheel base1.9
IDENTIFICATION
3100 3220 3520kgService weight including battery (see line 6.5)2.1
4180/520 4470/550 4910/610kgAxle loading, laden front/rear2.2
1490/1610 1550/1670 1700/1820kgAxle loading, unladen front/rear2.3
WEIGHTS
Solid rubber Solid rubber Solid rubberType: solid rubber, super elastic, pneumatic, polyurethane3.1
18x7x12-1/8 18x7x12-1/8 18x7x12-1/8Tyres size, front3.2
15x5x11-1/4 15x5x11-1/4 15x5x11-1/4Tyres size, rear3.3
2x/2 2x/2 2x/2Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)3.5
902 902 902Track width, front b10(mm)3.6
187 187 187Track width, rear b11(mm)3.7
WHEELS, CHASIS
5/7 5/7 5/7Mast/fork carriage tilt forward/backward α/β(º)4.1
1995 1995 1995Lowered mast height h1(mm)4.2
125 125 125Free lift h2(mm)4.3
3000 3000 3000Lift height h3(mm)4.4
3955 3955 3955Extended mast height h4(mm)4.5
2100 2100 2100Overhead load guard height h6(mm)4.7
BASIC DIMENSIONS
1005 1005 1005Seat height/standing height h7(mm)4.8
465 465 465Coupling height h10(mm)4.12
2870 3025 3155Overall length 11(mm)4.19
1950 1955 2085Length to face of forks 12(mm)4.20
1084 1084 1084Overall width b1(mm)4.21
35/100/920 40/100/1070 40/100/1070Fork dimensions s/e/l(mm)4.22
1040 1040 1040Fork carriage width b3(mm)4.24
105 105 105Ground clearance, laden, under mast m1(mm)4.31
105 105 105Ground clearance, centre of wheel base m2(mm)4.32
3268 3273 3403Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast(mm)4.33
3393 3397 3527Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast(mm)4.34
1570 1570 1700Turning radius Wa(mm)4.35
14/15 14/15 13/15Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h5.1
0.32/0.42 0.30/0.42 0.30/0.42Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s5.2
<600 <600 <600Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s5.3
8500/7800 8500/7800 8800/8000Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen N5.5
15/20 15/20 13/18Max. gradient performance, laden/unladen S2 5 min. %5.7
hydraulic hydraulic hydraulicService brake5.10
PERFORMANCE DATA
4.5*2 4.5*2 4.5*2Drive motor rating S2 60 min. kW6.1
8.6 8.6 8.6Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW6.2
Lead-acid/Li-ion Lead-acid/Li-ion Lead-acid/Li-ionBattery standard6.3
Lead-acid:48/455(490/560)
option
Lead-acid:48/455(490/560)
option
Lead-acid:48/455(490/560)
option
Li-ion:51.277(412/554)
option
Li-ion:51.277(412/554)
option
Li-ion:51.277(412/554)
option
V/AhBattery voltage, nominal capacity K56.4
Lead-acid: 800/ Li-ion: 450 Lead-acid: 800/ Li-ion: 450 Lead-acid: 800/ Li-ion: 450kg
mm 980/538/670 980/538/670 980/538/670
Battery weight
Battery dimensions l/w/h
6.5
E-MOTOR
AC AC ACType of drive control8.1
17.5MPa 17.5 17.5Operating  pressure for attachments8.2
361/min 36 36Oil volume for attachments8.3